
SHEET 1 OF 1 
DATE: 8/06/13 

KITTITAS COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES 

CHANGE ORDER 
[2J Ordered by Engineer in accordance with Section 
1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications 

[2J Change order proposed by Contractor 

TO: MJ Hughes Construction 
11510 NE 87th Ave 
Vancouver, WA 98662 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 
4 

ENDORSED BY: PROJECT TITLE: Nelson Siding Road Safety Improvements 

~ I/-l f, 

CONSENT GIVEN BY SURETY: (When 
required) 

By: ___ --:---:-___ --,--__ 
Attorney -in-fact Date 

CRP: RC 1495 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

YOU ARE ORDERED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED WORK UPON RECEIPT OF AN 
APPROVED COPY OF THIS CHANGE ORDER. THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY PROPOSES TO 
UNDERTAKE AND COMPLETE THIS IMPROVEMENT, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAID PLANS, 
SPECIFICA TIONS, AND CONTRACT, AND THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE OR RA TES AND PRICES. 

• Force Account for Culvert Repair / KRD Leak Investigation: $1,209.55 

• Guardrail Removal at STA 183+50: $210.00 

• Select Borrow Quantity Variance Additional Unit Cost: $13,760.20 

• Guardrail Modifications near Golf Course Road Intersection at STA 229+00 to STA 230+50: $2,509.27 

• Remaining Type 3 Mailbox Materials: $2,504.32 

• Seeding Area Reduction: $2,800.00 (Savings of $6,300 compared to base bid of $9, 1 00.00) 

• CSBC Quantity Variance Additional Unit Cost: $43,314.80 

• CSTC Quantity Variance Additional Unit Cost: $26,906.97 

CONTRACT TIME 

1 additional working day is added to this contract due to this change order. 
I 

ORIGINAL 
CONTRACT AMOUNT 
4,188,178.60 

APPRO V AL RECOMMENDED 

CURRENT CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 
4,122,261.27 

ESTIMATED NET 
CHANGE THIS ORDER 

93,215.11 

APPROVED 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL 
AFTER CHANGE 
4,215,476.38 

6~ O·1'~~? ( 

~(}fIO~ Date 
Chairperson Date 
Board of County Commissioners 


